

Court No. - 65

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 25896 of 2024

Applicant :- Javed Ahmad

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Atharva Dixit, Irshad Husain, Sr. Advocate

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Ajay Bhanot, J.

Learned AGA prays for and is granted two weeks time to file the report.

The learned District Judge, Prayagraj shall send a report regarding details of other accused persons who have been chargesheeted in this case or whose cases are yet to be committed to the sessions court and the cause for delay in committing the case to the sessions court shall also be disclosed in the report.

List on 18.09.2024.

Order Date :- 30.8.2024

Pravin