

Court No. - 65

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 25896 of 2024

Applicant :- Javed Ahmad

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Atharva Dixit, Irshad Husain, Sr. Advocate

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Ajay Bhanot, J.

Learned AGA prays for and is granted further time to file an affidavit.

Name of Shri Mahendra Bahadur Singh, learned counsel shall be shown in the cause list as counsel for the first informant whenever the matter is listed next.

List this case on 18.11.2024.

Order Date :- 18.9.2024

Dhananjai