

Court No. - 50

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 25896 of 2024

Applicant :- Javed Ahmad

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Atharva Dixit, Irshad Husain, Sr. Advocate

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A., Mahendra Bahadur Singh, Vijeta Singh

Hon'ble Ajay Bhanot, J.

Office is directed to trace out the affidavit filed on behalf of the State which was sworn on 02.04.2025 and place it in the records before the next date of listing.

List this case on 17.07.2025.

Order Date :- 15.7.2025

Dhananjai