

Court No. - 50

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 25896 of 2024

Applicant :- Javed Ahmad

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Atharva Dixit, Irshad Husain, Sr. Advocate

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A., Mahendra Bahadur Singh, Vijeta Singh

Hon'ble Ajay Bhanot, J.

Director, Forensic Science Laboratory concerned shall file an affidavit disclosing the cause for delay in producing the FSL report before the trial court.

List on 05.08.2025.

Order Date :- 17.7.2025

Pravin