



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**  
**CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 25896 of 2024**

Javed Ahmad

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Atharva Dixit, Irshad Husain, Sr.  
Advocate  
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Mahendra Bahadur Singh, Vijeta  
Singh

---

**Court No. - 49**

**HON'BLE AJAY BHANOT, J.**

List this matter before the another Bench of which I (Ajay Bhanot,J.) am not a member after obtaining nomination from The Hon'ble Chief Justice on 28.10.2025.

**(Ajay Bhanot,J.)**

**October 16, 2025**  
Dhananjai